

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Josh S. Cutler

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to an amendment of the Act Providing for a Town Manager in the Town of Duxbury, Chapter 353, Acts of 1987.

PETITION OF:

 NAME:
 DISTRICT/ADDRESS:

 Josh S. Cutler
 6th Plymouth

By Mr. Cutler of Duxbury, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3343) of Josh S. Cutler (by vote of the town) that the town of Duxbury be authorized to establish the position of town manager in said town. Municipalities and Regional Government. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act relative to an amendment of the Act Providing for a Town Manager in the Town of Duxbury, Chapter 353, Acts of 1987.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 Section 1. Section 3, C, 13, of the Acts Providing for a Town Manager in the Town of Duxbury, shall be amended to read, "The town manager shall be responsible for the negotiation 2 and execution of all contracts (with the exception of union collective bargaining agreements and 3 individual employment contracts), subject to such authorization as may otherwise be required 4 under applicable law by the Town Meeting, Board of Selectmen, or other board or commission 5 6 of the town. The Town Manager shall be responsible for the negotiation of union collective 7 bargaining agreements under M.G.L. Chapter 150E, and individual employment contracts. The board of Selectmen is responsible for the ratification of these agreements and contracts, and for 8 9 the execution of these agreement contracts."

10 Section 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage.